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LONGACRE SCHOOL

PENDENT PREPARATORY SCHOOL FOR BO AND GIRLS

Reception to Year 6 - Fees Effective January 2025

Reception to Year 6 (4-11 years)

These year groups are full time and fees include morning snack, lunch and afternoon snack.

Fees are stated per term | Reduced fee with 5% Bridewell discount Reduced fee with 20% VAT
Reception £4,365 £5,238
Year 1 £5,068 £6,082
Year 2 £5,258 £6,310
Year 3 £5,762 £6,914
Year 4 £6,398 £7,678
Year 5 £6,773 £8,128
Year 6 £6,773 £8,128

Early Morning Club (optional)

Early Morning Club is available Monday to Friday 7.30am to 8.20am at a cost of £4.30 per session (exempt
from VAT).

After School Care (optional)

After-School Care is available Monday to Friday 4pm to 6pm at a cost of £2.90 per 30 minutes if
pre-booked in advance for the whole term (has to be charged for the whole term, including any
non-attendance) OR £5.80 per 30 minutes for ad hoc attendance. Both costs stated are exempt from VAT.

Lunch & After School Clubs (optional)

A wide range of clubs and activities are available during lunchtimes and after school (4 to 4.45pm).
Clubs run internally by the school are provided free of charge. Clubs run by external providers have fees
starting at £50 per term (subject to VAT). Details are available from the School Office.

Outings, Trips and Workshops

Day trips and visiting speakers are covered within the termly tuition fee unless there are specific
arrangements, where the cost will be advised in advance. Residential trips are chargeable and provided
annually for Year 3 to Year 6. The cost will be advised in advance.

Music (optional)

A range of peripatetic music teachers can provide music lessons by direct contractual arrangement.

Individual music lessons charged directly by provider ‘ £225 per instrument per term (VAT not applicable)

Learning Support (optional)

Sessions with educational needs specialists covering English and Maths.

1:1 session ‘ £22.50 per half hour session (excluding VAT)

Bus Service (optional)

There are four daily morning bus routes from the Guildford, Godalming, Horsley and Cranleigh areas, and
three daily afternoon bus services, covering the Guildford, Godalming and Horsley areas. These need to be
pre-booked in advance via the School Office for the term, subject to availability.

Morning bus service £180 per child per term for all 5 days (VAT at zero rate)

Afternoon bus service £180 per child per term for all 5 days (VAT at zero rate)
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Early Years Funding

We are a registered provider for Surrey County Council Funding for 2, 3 and 4 year olds and are able to offer
15 hours entitlement under the scheme. Funding applied is dependent on child’s age and sessions chosen.
Those signing up for year-round provision (49 weeks per year) are permitted to stretch this entitlement
across the year, which equates to 11 hours' free funded childcare per week. Details are available from the
Finance Team.

Childcare Vouchers and Tax Free Childcare

We accept childcare vouchers which are a tax efficient way of paying for some fees and charges. Some
employers offer this benefit. Childcare vouchers can be used for:

e Nursery fees

e Kindergarten fees

e Reception fees up to the term of the child’s fifth birthday

o After school activities

e After school care

We are also registered for Tax Free Childcare, the tax efficient Government Scheme. Details are available
from the Finance Team.

Sibling Discount

The sibling discount effective from January 2025 has been increased to 5% for the second child, 10% for the
third child and 20% for the fourth child and any further siblings. This has also been extended to benefit
parents who have one or more children at any of the three schools in the Bridewell Foundation: Longacre,
Barrow Hills and King Edward’s.

Registration Fees and Deposits

A non-refundable fee of £180 (including VAT) is payable upon registration.
A deposit of £500 (VAT not applicable) is payable upon acceptance of a place and is refundable when the
child leaves.

Fees and Payment

Payment for year round provision has been spread across six payments over the year. Payment is due for all
year groups on the first day of term, or first day of holidays, by direct debit.

A monthly payment plan is available by arrangement with an external provider.
Longacre operates a fees in advance scheme, to provide a method where the cost of independent education
can be reduced by making an advanced lump sum payment. The minimum number of terms payable to

qualify under this scheme is six terms.

Details of both the above are available from the Finance Team.

Personal Accident Insurance

As an additional benefit Longacre provides personal accident insurance for no extra cost to cover all
children. The terms of the policy are available upon request from the Finance Team.

Terms and Conditions

All information is subject to the School’s Terms and Conditions.




